
GROUND LEVEL

N20 CONCRETE FOOTING
MIN DEPTH: 1200mm X Ø600mm
SUITABLE FOR CLASS 'S' & 'M' SITES ONLY AS
PER AS2870.
ENGINEER MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
VARIATION TO THIS SOIL CLASSIFICATION
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

MAIN POST
MADE FROM STEEL MATERIAL AND
HOT DIP GALVANIZED

BACKBOARD AND FRAME

RING AND NET

EXTENSION ARM
MADE FROM STEEL AND HOT
DIP GALVANIZED

30
53

10
00

 (m
in

.)

85
0

600

2000 1200 (WHEN ASSEMBLED)

COURT
BASE
LINE

50

30
50

M16 X 50 MM 8.8/S GAL HEX
HEAD BOLT AND NUT

M10 X 90 MM GAL HEX
BOLT, DOUBLE FLAT

WASHER, SPRING
WASHER AND NUT

39
25

S132
BASKETBALL TOWER

SCALE 1:20

3200

ALL STRUCTURAL WORKMANSHIP
AND MATERIALS SHALL BE IN AS4100
AND AS1554

150 X 100 X 4
MM RHS

150 X 5 SHS POLE

75 X 2.5 SHS BACKBOARD SUPPORT

10 MM PLATE

1800

10
50

BACKBOARD FRAME DETAIL
SCALE 1:20

FRAME  MADE OUT
OF ALUM MATERIAL

BACKBOARD -
POLYBOARD, ACRYLIC OF

BACKBOARD PLACEMENT
DETAIL

HANG FRAME
VIA ANGLED
ARM

SCALE 1:8

DRAWING NUMBER:

WEIGHT:

TITLE:

COMPONENTS

QTY ITEM

S132 ASSEMBLY

CUBIC MEASURE
- 0.6m3

4

6

1

1

1

1

Oz Ring Pty Ltd
Trading as:

Play Hard Sports Equipment
ABN 79 066 094 559
24 Ern Harley Drive

Burleigh Heads Qld 4220
Phone: (07) 5593 4494

Fax: (07) 5593 4338
Website: www.playhardsports.com.au
Email: email@playhardsports.com.au

S132 BASKETBALL TOWER

MAIN POST

EXTENSION ARM

B18fa BACKBOARD AND FRAME

R11b RING, CORD AND NET

M16 X 50 H.T. GAL HEX BOLT,
FLAT WASHER (X2) AND NUT
M10 X 90 MM H.T. GAL HEX
BOLT, DOUBLE FLAT WASHER,
SPRING WASHER AND NUT

sports equipment


	Sheets and Views
	Assembly Details


